1
CGHV1420KF
 Rev.  V1
GaN on SiC Amplifier, 2500 W, 65 V
0.96 - 1.4 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

GaN on SiC Amplifier, 2500 W, 65 V
0.96 - 1.4 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0036376
Assembly Parts List
Evaluation Test Fixture and Recommended Tuning Solution, 1.03 GHz
1030 MHz
RO3010, 25MIL
3-001174 rev1 INPUT - CGHV1420KF 3-001176 rev1 OUTPUT - CGHV1420KF
1030 MHz
RO3010, 25MIL
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C6, C20, C21 CAP, 240 PF +/-5%, 0805, 600F AVX 600F241JT250XT
C2, C5, C16, C17, C18, C19 CAP, 100 PF  +/- 5%, 250V, 0805, 600F AVX 600F101JT250XT
C3, C4, C24, C25 CAP, 1UF, 0805, 100V, X7S TDK C2012X7S2A105K125AB
C7 CAP, 4.7pF, +/-0.1pF, 250V, 0805, 600F AVX 600F4R7BT250XT
C8, C9 CAP, 10pF, +/- 5%, 250V, 0805, 600F AVX 600F100JT250XT
C10, C11 CAP, 56PF +/-5%, 250V, 0805, 600F AVX 600F560JT250XT
C12, C13, C14, C15 CAP, 8.2pF, +/-0.1pF, 250V, 0805, 600F AVX 600F8R2BT250XT
C22, C23 CAP, 10 UF, 10%, 100V, 1210, X7S Murata GRM32EC72A106KE05
C26, C27 CAP, 220uF, +/-20%, 100V, ALUM ELEC Panasonic EEU-FS2A221B
C28, C29 CAP, 3.0pF, +/-0.1pF, 250V, 0805, 600F AVX 600F3R0BT250XT
C30 CAP, 3300 UF, +/-20%, 100V, ELECTROLYTIC, VR, RADIAL Nichicon UKW2A332MRD
R1, R2 RES, 100 OHM, 0805, HIGH POWER SMT IMS ND3-0805EW100G
R5, R6 RES, 1 OHMS, 1%, 1/4 w, 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-071RL
R3, R4, R7 RES, 10 OHM, 5%, 1/8W, 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0710RL